

PLAYERS CLUB AT VISTA VALENCIA

FOR EVERYONE WHO WANTS TO BE A BETTER GOLFER

Only 74.98 Per Month* Rates Effective June 1, 2024

- Complimentary Range Balls: Up to one (1) Large Bucket of Range Balls Daily
- Chica Golf Course Par 3 (walking only): Reduced rates to play Chica Course. All Members are required to register to play golf in Golf Shop.

• Vista Golf Course - 50% OFF Cart Fees

| Cart/Rates | Regular | <u>Member</u> |
|----------------------------|---------|---------------|
| Open -12PM | \$15 | \$7.50 |
| 12PM - 3 PM 3PM - Close | \$15 | \$7.50 |
| | \$12 | \$6.00 |

Free Drink Ticket with each paid round on <u>Vista Course</u> - Soft Drink, Water, Coffee or Domestic Draft Beer (\$2 up charge for premium draft).

10 % Off Food purchased from Snack Bar (Must identify to Snack Bar/or Baryour Membership # at time of purchase and excludes pre-packaged snacks, specials, and not available with tournament or league play food.

10% Off Golf Shop Merchandise (excludes golf balls, grips, and golf clubs)

The Players Club at Vista Valencia: Requirements, Rules, and Regulations

- Golf Course reserves the right to require on-line tee times, to pair players as twosomes, threesomes, and foursomes. Club may require pre-payment for tee times and/or charge No Show Fees at its discretion.
- Golf Course may require a photo ID, enforce dress code, and rules for pace of play.
- No outside food or beverage is allowed on the premises without written permission from the General Manager.
- Members agree to abide by rules of The Players Club and Vista Valencia Golf Course.
- Must have a valid Driver's License and be 18 years of age to rent a golf cart.
- All golfers and spectators must register to play golf and/or rent/drive golf cart with the golf shop and present a valid ID or email address.

The Players Club at Vista Valencia operates as a monthly recurring payment plan with a required active form of payment (ACH/credit/debit card) which must be kept on file to have an active membership. The Players Club at Vista Valencia is administered by Club Caddie software and Valencia Golf, LLC. \$20 non-refundable application fee is required. A 60-day minimum commitment required at the start of all memberships.

ALL Resignations Must Be In Writing a 30-Day to Vista Valencia Golf Course. Member may cancel membership at anytime after 60 days, but a 30-day advance notice of cancellation is required. If a cancellation is made inside of this 30-day period, Member will be subject to an additional one month's fee. Current program benefits I fees are subject to change with 30-days' notice. All state liquor laws, and some restrictions apply. Fees booked on Club Caddie website are subject to No Show fees and will be billed directly to card on file.

Please note that a limited number of Players Club Memberships may be available. A waiting list to join may occur. Vista Valencia LLC reserves the right to cancel membership and/or change prices and benefits with a 30 day email notice. All Players Club Members must have a valid email address for communication purposes.